

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER OF
EXTERNTMENT) NO.11122 of 2025**

=====

MOINBHAI @ ALTI YUSUFBHAI MALEK

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MS KIRAN R UDASI(12127) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS. JIRGA JHAVERI, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 08/08/2025

ORAL ORDER

Issue notice returnable on 15.09.2025. Learned APP waives service of Notice for the Respondent-State.

Till then there shall be ad-interim relief only with regard to the externment of the present applicant from the Districts of Ahmedabad, Kheda and Vadodara.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

RAVI OZA